TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK ONE, NA	A 04/01/2008 National Associ		National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORRPRO COMPANIES, INC.
Street Address:	1090 Enterprise Drive
City:	Medina
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44256
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2419249	PERMANODE
Registration Number:	1966521	MTCF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.651.5116

Email: susan.myers@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Ehmke
Address Line 1: 901 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32200.11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Ehmke
Signature:	/Andrew S Ehmke/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0850

900103570

Date:	04/08/2008	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Trademark Termination of Security Interest#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Termination of Security Interest#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Termination of Security Interest#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0851

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), is dated this _____ day of April 2008, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent, successor in interest to Bank One, NA (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of June 9, 2000 (the "Credit Agreement"), among Corrpro Companies, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Corrpro"), CSI Coating Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Alberta ("CSI"), and certain lenders (the "Lenders") and Agent;

WHEREAS, Corrpro, Good-All Electric, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Good-All"), Bass Software, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Bass"), Cathodic Protection Services Company, a Delaware corporation ("Cathodic"), Ocean City Research Corp., a New Jersey corporation ("Ocean City"), CCFC, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("CCFC"), Rohrback Cosasco Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("Rohrback") (Corrpro, Good-All, Bass, Cathodic, Ocean City, CCFC and Rohrback being referred to herein collectively as the "Assignors" and each an "Assignor") entered into a refinancing arrangement with CapitalSource Finance, LLC ("CapitalSource") as Senior Lender, and American Capital Financial Services, Inc. ("ACS") as Subordinated Lender (CapitalSource and ACS collectively the "New Lenders" and each a "New Lender") (the "Refinancing") on March 30, 2004;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Refinancing, the Assignors repaid and satisfied in full all obligations to the Lenders under the Credit Agreement (the "Satisfaction"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Refinancing, and as a result of the Satisfaction, the Agent, acting on behalf of itself and the Lenders, agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in each of the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Authority of Agent</u>. The Agent is authorized to execute this Release on behalf of itself and the Lenders, in accordance with Section 11.2 of the Credit Agreement.
- 2 <u>Termination and Release</u>. The Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on, and all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto, effective as of the date first set forth above.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to authenticate and deliver to the Assignors, New Lenders or their respective counsel, at the expense of the Assignors, such other writings or records and made and do all such other and further acts or things as the Assignors, New Lenders or their respective counsel shall reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate or better evidence the agreements and assignment contained in this Release.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank. Signature Block on following page.]

Pagel

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent, successor to Bank One, NA

Date:

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	JULINOIS)
COUNTY OF	COOK) SS.)

Before me a notary public in and for said county and State personally appeared PHILLIP D. MARTIN, the SR. V.P. of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., who acknowledged that she did sign the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said corporation, being thereunto duly authorized, and that the same is her/his free act and deed as such officer and the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official seal at <u>LHILAGO</u>, <u>TL</u>, this <u>15th</u> day of <u>HPKL</u>, 2008. Thanesal Weleli

Schedule 1 Trademarks

Corrpro Companies, Inc.; Permanode; USPTO Trademark Registrations; No. 2419249; issue date 1/9/2001

Corrpro Companies, Inc.; MTCF; USPTO Trademark Registrations; No. 1966521; issue date 4/9/1996

Schedule 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 04/08/2008